

BID TABULATION  
BID OPENING - 4/23/2019, 2:00PM

PID 103735 - ERI-D03-SRTS-CITY OF HURON INF. - BID FORM				ENGINEERS ESTIMATE				Smith Paving & Excavating				Precision Paving Inc			
REF. NO.	ODOT ITEM	ITEM EXT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	TOTAL QNTY	UNIT	TOTAL UNIT PRICE	BID ITEM TOTAL	LABOR UNIT PRICE	MAT'L UNIT PRICE	TOTAL UNIT PRICE	BID ITEM TOTAL	LABOR UNIT PRICE	MAT'L UNIT PRICE	TOTAL UNIT PRICE	BID ITEM TOTAL
<b>ROADWAY</b>															
1	201	11000	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ -	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
2	201	23000	TREE REMOVED, 30"	1	EACH	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ -	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
3	202	35100	PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER	301	FT	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,515.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 6.25	\$ 1,881.25	\$ 10.00	\$ -	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,010.00
4	202	58101	CATCH BASIN REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	1	EACH	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 200.00	\$ -	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
5	202	58300	CATCH BASIN OR INLET REMOVED	11	EACH	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 200.00	\$ -	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,200.00
6	202	98100	REMOVAL MISC.: LANDSCAPE POST REMOVAL	2	EACH	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 100.00	\$ -	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00
7	202	98100	REMOVAL MISC.: TIMBER TIE REMOVAL	2	EACH	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 100.00	\$ -	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00
8	203	10000	EXCAVATION	2575	CY	\$ 15.00	\$ 38,625.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 10.25	\$ 26,393.75	\$ 15.00	\$ -	\$ 15.00	\$ 38,625.00
9	203	20000	EMBANKMENT	1300	CY	\$ 15.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 0.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 32,500.00
10	608	10001	4" CONCRETE WALK, AS PER PLAN	26005	SF	\$ 5.00	\$ 130,025.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 1.50	\$ 4.80	\$ 124,824.00	\$ 2.85	\$ 2.00	\$ 4.85	\$ 126,124.25
11	608	10001	6" CONCRETE WALK, AS PER PLAN	1928	SF	\$ 7.00	\$ 13,496.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 6.50	\$ 12,532.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 11,568.00
12	608	52000	CURB RAMP	304	SF	\$ 14.00	\$ 4,256.00	\$ 4.60	\$ 6.00	\$ 10.60	\$ 3,222.40	\$ 17.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,080.00
13	608	53020	DETECTABLE WARNING	208	SF	\$ 32.00	\$ 6,656.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 4,784.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,160.00
14	690	50350	SPECIAL - MAILBOX REMOVED AND RESET	11	EACH	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,925.00
15	690	98200	SPECIAL - CONCRETE OVERLAY	70	SF	\$ 10.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,120.00
<b>EROSION CONTROL</b>															
101	653	10001	TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED, AS PER PLAN	3100	SY	\$ 7.00	\$ 21,700.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 21,700.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 37,200.00
102	832	15000	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ -	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
103	832	30000	EROSION CONTROL	1000	EACH	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 0.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,000.00

BID TABULATION  
BID OPENING - 4/23/2019, 2:00PM

PID 103735 - ERI-D03-SRTS-CITY OF HURON INF. - BID FORM				ENGINEERS ESTIMATE				Smith Paving & Excavating				Precision Paving Inc			
REF. NO.	ODOT ITEM	ITEM EXT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	TOTAL QNTY	UNIT	TOTAL UNIT PRICE	BID ITEM TOTAL	LABOR UNIT PRICE	MAT'L UNIT PRICE	TOTAL UNIT PRICE	BID ITEM TOTAL	LABOR UNIT PRICE	MAT'L UNIT PRICE	TOTAL UNIT PRICE	BID ITEM TOTAL
<b>DRAINAGE</b>															
201	611	02000	8" CONDUIT, TYPE C	18	FT	\$ 30.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 468.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 720.00
202	611	03100	10" CONDUIT, TYPE B	7	FT	\$ 70.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 336.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 490.00
203	611	03300	10" CONDUIT, TYPE C	108	FT	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,240.00
204	611	04400	12" CONDUIT, TYPE B	116	FT	\$ 70.00	\$ 8,120.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,960.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 5,568.00
205	611	04600	12" CONDUIT, TYPE C	549	FT	\$ 55.00	\$ 30,195.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 23,058.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 21,960.00
206	611	06100	15" CONDUIT, TYPE C	44	FT	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,420.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 2,288.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,760.00
207	611	98390	CATCH BASIN, NO. 7	14	EACH	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 17,500.00
208	611	98470	CATCH BASIN, NO. 2-2B	6	EACH	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 7,500.00
209	611	98630	CATCH BASIN ADJUSTED TO GRADE	1	EACH	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 685.00	\$ 685.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00
210	611	99574	MANHOLE, NO. 3	1	EACH	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00
<b>PAVEMENT</b>															
301	255	98000	FULL DEPTH REPAIR, MISC.: STORM TRENCH REPAIR	37	SY	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,590.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 159.00	\$ 5,883.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 5,365.00
302	452	19200	NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, MISC.: CONCRETE DRIVE REPAIR	582	SY	\$ 60.00	\$ 34,920.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 24.75	\$ 64.75	\$ 37,684.50	\$ 40.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 36,666.00
<b>WATER WORKS</b>															
401	638	10800	VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE	1	EACH	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 225.00
<b>SANITARY SEWER</b>															
501	611	99654	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	2	EACH	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 2,300.00
<b>TRAFFIC CONTROL</b>															
701	630	85100	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND REERECTION	20	EACH	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 30.00	\$ -	\$ 30.00	\$ 600.00
702	642	30000	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING	206	FT	\$ 2.00	\$ 412.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 21.20	\$ 4,367.20	\$ 15.00	\$ -	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,090.00
703	646	10400	STOP LINE	206	FT	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,648.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 9.50	\$ 1,957.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,472.00
704	646	10500	CROSSWALK LINE	1373	FT	\$ 8.00	\$ 10,984.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 0.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,865.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 8,238.00

BID TABULATION  
BID OPENING - 4/23/2019, 2:00PM

PID 103735 - ERI-D03-SRTS-CITY OF HURON INF. - BID FORM				ENGINEERS ESTIMATE				Smith Paving & Excavating				Precision Paving Inc					
REF. NO.	ODOT ITEM	ITEM EXT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	TOTAL QNTY	UNIT	TOTAL UNIT PRICE	BID ITEM TOTAL	LABOR UNIT PRICE	MAT'L UNIT PRICE	TOTAL UNIT PRICE	BID ITEM TOTAL	LABOR UNIT PRICE	MAT'L UNIT PRICE	TOTAL UNIT PRICE	BID ITEM TOTAL		
<b>MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC</b>																	
751	614	11001	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ -	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 42,500.00		
752	614	11111	LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER WITH PATROL CAR FOR ASSISTANCE, AS PER PLAN	50	HOUR	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,250.00		
<b>CONTINGENCY ITEMS</b>																	
801	201	26521	STUMP REMOVED, 48", AS PER PLAN	1	EACH	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 785.00	\$ 785.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ -	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00		
802	630	03100	GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 3 POST	104	FT	\$ 8.00	\$ 832.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,248.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,248.00		
803	630	80100	SIGN, FLAT SHEET	48	SF	\$ 15.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 16.50	\$ 792.00	\$ 8.25	\$ 8.25	\$ 16.50	\$ 792.00		
<b>MISCELLANEOUS</b>																	
852	624	10000	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ -	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00		
853	SPECIAL		POT-HOLING EXISTING UTILITIES	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ -	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00		
854	SPECIAL		ADJUSTMENT TO UTILITIES	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ -	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00		
855	SPECIAL		UTILITY REPAIRS	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ -	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00		
856	SPECIAL		MISCELLANEOUS REMOVAL/RELOCATION	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 555.00	\$ 555.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ -	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00		
857	SPECIAL		PROJECT VIDEO	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 775.00	\$ -	\$ 775.00	\$ 775.00		
858	SPECIAL		PROJECT BONDING	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ -	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ -	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00		
860	SPECIAL		NOTICE OF INTENT (NOI)	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 785.00	\$ 785.00	\$ 500.00	\$ -	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00		
<b>ALLOWANCES (FOR USE AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER)</b>																	
902	SPECIAL		CONTINGENCY ALLOWANCE FOR UNFORESEEN PROJECT CONDITIONS	10000	LS	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00		
903	623	10000	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING	5000	LS	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00		
904	SPECIAL		AS-BUILT PLANS	2500	LS	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00		
905	SPECIAL		CONCRETE TESTING	5000	LS	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00		
<b>CONSTRUCTION ESTIMATE =</b>							<b>\$ 478,914.00</b>					<b>\$ 437,739.10</b>					<b>\$ 483,671.25</b>